DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-984236

04/27/2022 11:40 AM

AMROCK, LLC

\$40.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

E07

APN: 1420-35-410-018

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Richard J. McGuffin, Jr. 2615 Terra Court

Minden, NV 89423

After Recording Mail To:

Richard J. McGuffin, Jr., et al

2615 Terra Court Minden, NV 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Richard J. McGuffin, Jr., et al

2615 Terra Court Minden, NV 89423

67704782 5805783

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Richard J. McGuffin, Jr. and Sheryl M. McGuffin, Trustees of the McGuffin Trust dated June 30, 2002, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Richard J. McGuffin, Jr. and Sheryl M. McGuffin, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, whose address is 2615 Terra Court, Minden, NV 89423,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 2615 Terra Court, Minden, NV 89423

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached to	o and becoming a part	of Quitclaim Deed date	ed 6/9/20	
30, 2002, as		Guffin, Jr. and Sheryl M. N	es of the McGuffin Trust date McGuffin, husband and wife a s Purchaser(s).)	
	y/our hands, this 9774	1	, 20 <u>2</u> a.	\
Richard J. M	AcGuffin, Jr., Trustee	Sheryl M. McGuffin	m. M. GUS , Trustee	+
STATE OF _	LEVADA)		_ \
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS) ss		1
This instrume	ent was acknowledged befor Richard J. McGuffin, Jr., Tru	re me, this <u></u> 	of Junu uffin, Trustee.	
			NOTARY STAMP/SE	AL
Steph	and Smith			
Notary Public		// //	STEPHANIE SMITH	7
Title and Rah My Commissi	k ion Expires: Jun 11,	2024	Notary Public, State of Nevac Appointment No. 19-5078-1: My Appt. Expires Jan 21, 202	2
			\vee	

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NV

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B.&M, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 42 IN BLOCK D AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP FSM #94-04-01 FOR SKYLINE RANCH PHASE 1 FILED FOR RECORD WITH THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON MAY 11, 2001 IN BOOK 0501, PAGE 3298 AS DOCUMENT NO. 514006, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>March 1, 2016</u>, as Book 413, Page 8393, Document No. <u>2016-877485</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)	•		Λ
a. 1420-35-410-0	018		,	/\
b.			\	. \
c.				\ \
d.				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL U	JSE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	/ /
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recor		
	h. Mobile Home	,	st OK BC - SFR	
	leef	inous. Itu	St ON DO - SI IN	
Other Planned Ur		e o oo		
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr	± •	\$ 0.00		
	eclosure Only (value of prop			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	er lax Due	\$ 0.00		
4 If Farmer dian Claims)	
4. If Exemption Claims		7	/ /	
	mption per NRS 375.090, S	76.		
b. Explain Reason for	or Exemption: Transfers withou	t consideration to a trust		
7 D (115)		20.04	_/	
	entage being transferred: 10	76.	NDC 075	0.60
	and acknowledges, under p			
	he information provided is c			
	documentation if called upo			
	agree that disallowance of an		76.	
	esult in a penalty of 10% of			
to NRS 3/3.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liab	le for any additional	amount owed.
a: A Tool-	7	a \. \.		
Signature TVN <	20uf	Capacity:	Grantor	
a. Shano	2002.00			
Signature Muye	McGuffin Trust	Capacity:	Grantee	
OFFIED (OD ANTION)	THEODERA MYON	ADDITION (CD		(TYON)
SELLER (GRANTOR)			ANTEE) INFORMA	<u> TION</u>
(REQUIF	The state of the s		REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Richard J. McGuffin, Jr. and Sheryl M. McGuffin		Print Name: McGuffin Trust		
Address: 2615 Terra Co	<u>urt </u>	Address: 2615 Terra Court		
City: Minden	7: 00400	City: Minden	7: 00.40	
State: NV	Zip: 89423	State: NV	Zip: 89423	3
COMPANYORDOOM	MAXIBORING PEGOPP	ONTO COMP.		
	REQUESTING RECORD			
Print Name: Amrock - R		Escrow # 6770	J418Z	·····
Address: 662 Woodward	Avenue	C(, \$ #1	77: 40000	
City: Detroit		State:MI	Zip: 48226	